

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Vizmeg Landscape, Inc.		2. Mark Haynes Const., Inc.		3. Lockhart Concrete	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
General Conditions												
1	624	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
2	103.05	Performance Bond	1.0	LS	\$ 51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
3	619	Field Office	1.0	LS	\$ 15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$10,388.89	\$10,388.89	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1.0	LS	\$ 24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$8,166.67	\$8,166.67	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
5	SPECIAL	Watering	10,000.0	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.21	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
Sediment and Erosion Control												
6	SPECIAL	Construction Entrance Drives, as per plan	4.0	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,080.39	\$8,321.56	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
7	207	Silt Fence	9,200.0	LF	\$ 1.90	\$17,480.00	\$1.80	\$16,560.00	\$3.00	\$27,600.00	\$2.00	\$18,400.00
8	SPECIAL	Silt Curtain, as per plan	800.0	LF	\$ 4.75	\$3,800.00	\$11.49	\$9,192.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
9	SPECIAL	Compost Filter Sock, as per plan	10,000.0	LF	\$ 3.09	\$30,875.00	\$3.84	\$38,400.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
10	207	Slope Matting Protection	4,000.0	SY	\$ 1.90	\$7,600.00	\$1.82	\$7,280.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
11	SPECIAL	Wetland Protection Fence, as per plan	2,000.0	LF	\$ 2.85	\$5,700.00	\$6.90	\$13,800.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
12	669	Protecting Trees, as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$7,447.78	\$7,447.78	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
13	SPECIAL	Rain Gauge	1.0	LS	\$ 1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$594.44	\$594.44	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
WILBETH WETLANDS ITEMS												
Demolition and Related Items												
14	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (up to 12-inch caliper)	1.0	LS	\$ 17,575.00	\$17,575.00	\$20,944.44	\$20,944.44	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
15	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (over 12-inch caliper)	1.0	LS	\$ 8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$9,888.89	\$9,888.89	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
16	SPECIAL	Temporary Construction Access, as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 72,200.00	\$72,200.00	\$44,275.00	\$44,275.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
17	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, As per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 98,610.00	\$98,610.00	\$74,153.89	\$74,153.89	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
18	SPECIAL	Sealing 48-inch Diameter Well	250.0	LF	\$ 66.50	\$16,625.00	\$166.83	\$41,707.50	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
19	SPECIAL	Sealing 36-inch Diameter Well	1,250.0	LF	\$ 66.50	\$83,125.00	\$92.83	\$116,037.50	\$60.00	\$75,000.00	\$40.00	\$50,000.00
20	SPECIAL	Demolition - Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and	150.0	LF	\$ 47.50	\$7,125.00	\$242.87	\$36,430.50	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
21	SPECIAL	Disposal	460.0	TN	\$ 59.85	\$27,531.00	\$26.64	\$12,254.40	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00
22	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, Misc. as Directed Demolition - Documentation of Wells, as per	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
23	SPECIAL	Memorandum of Agreement	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
Invasive Species Eradication and Existing Wetland Improvements												
23	SPECIAL	Invasive Species Eradication Herbicide Application	1.0	LS	\$ 56,525.00	\$56,525.00	\$47,859.44	\$47,859.44	\$50,635.00	\$50,635.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	29.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$112,100.00	\$2,633.47	\$77,687.37	\$6,540.00	\$192,930.00	\$2,200.00	\$64,900.00
25	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,451.67	\$13,806.68	\$6,540.00	\$26,160.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
26	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	64,716.0	EA	\$ 3.50	\$226,506.00	\$3.70	\$239,449.20	\$5.00	\$323,580.00	\$2.70	\$174,733.20
27	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	630.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$7,182.00	\$23.00	\$14,490.00	\$35.00	\$22,050.00	\$25.00	\$15,750.00
28	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	139.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$19,807.50	\$60.00	\$8,340.00	\$115.00	\$15,985.00	\$99.00	\$13,761.00
29	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	21.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$8,977.50	\$457.00	\$9,597.00	\$885.00	\$18,585.00	\$850.00	\$17,850.00
Storm Water Infrastructure Improvements and Forebay #2 Construction												
30	203	Excavation/Grading	6,479.0	CY	\$ 11.40	\$73,860.60	\$6.81	\$44,121.99	\$4.00	\$25,916.00	\$10.00	\$64,790.00
31	202	Guardrail Removed	1.0	LS	\$ 1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$840.28	\$840.28	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Vizmeg Landscape, Inc.		2. Mark Haynes Const., Inc.		3. Lockhart Concrete	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
32	SPECIAL	Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal	400.0	TN	\$ 59.85	\$23,940.00	\$31.78	\$12,712.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
33	SPECIAL	Demolition - Storm Sewer Pipe	1.0	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,208.33	\$8,208.33	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	6,300.0	CY	\$ 12.35	\$77,805.00	\$6.81	\$42,903.00	\$6.00	\$37,800.00	\$15.00	\$94,500.00
35	SPECIAL	Precast Catch Basin (ODOT SCD CB-2-4)	1.0	EA	\$ 2,137.50	\$2,137.50	\$2,982.22	\$2,982.22	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
36	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-2.1. HW-3 per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 1,496.25	\$1,496.25	\$2,982.22	\$2,982.22	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	551	36-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	62.0	LF	\$ 175.75	\$10,896.50	\$192.27	\$11,920.74	\$115.00	\$7,130.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
38	551	60-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	16.0	LF	\$ 475.00	\$7,600.00	\$527.88	\$8,446.08	\$285.00	\$4,560.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
39	SPECIAL	Dog House Manhole (including all bedding and reinforcing)	1.0	EA	\$ 42,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$14,561.11	\$14,561.11	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
40	SPECIAL	60-inch Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1.0	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,324.33	\$1,324.33	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	SPECIAL	Bar Screen Inlet (as per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,510.89	\$9,510.89	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-1.1, HW-5 per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$12,221.11	\$12,221.11	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	SPECIAL	Folding Wood Bollards, as per plan	4.0	EA	\$ 950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,225.97	\$4,903.88	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
44	SPECIAL	Post-Construction Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1.00	LS	\$ 3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$2,522.22	\$2,522.22	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
45	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	240.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$2,736.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
46	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	38.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$5,415.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$94.00	\$3,572.00
47	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1.00	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$6,540.00	\$6,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	SPECIAL	Maintenance Access, as per plan	330.0	LF	\$ 28.50	\$9,405.00	\$46.44	\$15,325.20	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00
49	601	Emergency Spillway & Rock Channel Protection, as per plan	200	CY	\$ 99.75	\$19,950.00	\$162.32	\$32,464.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
Wetland and Habitat Restoration												
50	203	Upland Restoration Grading	2,800.0	CY	\$ 11.40	\$31,920.00	\$11.11	\$31,108.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.00	\$16,800.00
51	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	2,700.0	CY	\$ 13.30	\$35,910.00	\$7.72	\$20,844.00	\$6.00	\$16,200.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00
52	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$31,188.89	\$31,188.89	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
53	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	1.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,714.67	\$5,714.67	\$6,540.00	\$6,540.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
54	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$6,540.00	\$6,540.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
55	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2,990.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$11,362.00	\$3.70	\$11,063.00	\$5.00	\$14,950.00	\$3.00	\$8,970.00
56	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	483.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$5,506.20	\$23.00	\$11,109.00	\$35.00	\$16,905.00	\$24.00	\$11,592.00
57	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	22.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$3,135.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
ADDITIONAL WORK ITEMS												
Additional Eradication and Improvement Activities *Shown on plans as "Additional Work"												
58	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application	1.0	LS	\$ 13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,538.89	\$2,538.89	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
59	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.8	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$18,240.00	\$2,853.01	\$13,694.45	\$6,540.00	\$31,392.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,200.00
60	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	11,092.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$42,149.60	\$3.70	\$41,040.40	\$5.00	\$55,460.00	\$2.50	\$27,730.00
61	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1,307.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$14,899.80	\$23.00	\$30,061.00	\$35.00	\$45,745.00	\$22.00	\$28,754.00
62	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	53.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$7,552.50	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$115.00	\$6,095.00	\$94.00	\$4,982.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Vizmeg Landscape, Inc.		2. Mark Haynes Const., Inc.		3. Lockhart Concrete	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
63	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	20.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$8,550.00	\$457.00	\$9,140.00	\$885.00	\$17,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
64	SPECIAL	Maintenance, Warranty Activities & Herbicide Re-application, as Needed	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00
ALTERNATE WORK ITEMS												
Alternate Items												
65	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	2.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,777.07	\$9,442.68	\$6,540.00	\$16,350.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,625.00
66	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	2.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,709.33	\$6,773.33	\$6,540.00	\$16,350.00	\$3,900.00	\$9,750.00
67	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2,500.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$9,500.00	\$3.70	\$9,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.75	\$6,875.00
68	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1,265.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$14,421.00	\$23.00	\$29,095.00	\$35.00	\$44,275.00	\$25.00	\$31,625.00
69	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	100.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$14,250.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
70	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	50.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$21,375.00	\$457.00	\$22,850.00	\$885.00	\$44,250.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$1,735,596.95		\$1,534,021.04		\$1,683,198.00		\$1,887,484.20
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-11.6%		-3.0%		+8.8%

*Sediment header & ref #'s 6, 19, 30 & 31 corrections initialed but not dated. Ref #'s 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 26, 29, 31, 33, 35, 38, 39, 44, 49, 50, 51, 52, 60,

& 66 totals are incorrect. Unofficial Construction Cost Total is incorrect.

** Ref #13 correction was not initialed or dated.

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRICE	AMOUNT	**4. H.A.D. , Inc. PRICE	AMOUNT
General Conditions								
1	624	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	103.05	Performance Bond	1.0	LS	\$ 51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	619	Field Office	1.0	LS	\$ 15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
4	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1.0	LS	\$ 24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	SPECIAL	Watering	10,000.0	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
Sediment and Erosion Control								
6	SPECIAL	Construction Entrance Drives, as per plan	4.0	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
7	207	Silt Fence	9,200.0	LF	\$ 1.90	\$17,480.00	\$4.30	\$39,560.00
8	SPECIAL	Silt Curtain, as per plan	800.0	LF	\$ 4.75	\$3,800.00	\$26.00	\$20,800.00
9	SPECIAL	Compost Filter Sock, as per plan	10,000.0	LF	\$ 3.09	\$30,875.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
10	207	Slope Matting Protection	4,000.0	SY	\$ 1.90	\$7,600.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00
11	SPECIAL	Wetland Protection Fence, as per plan	2,000.0	LF	\$ 2.85	\$5,700.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
12	669	Protecting Trees, as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	SPECIAL	Rain Gauge	1.0	LS	\$ 1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,950.50	\$1,950.50
WILBETH WETLANDS ITEMS								
Demolition and Related Items								
14	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (up to 12-inch caliper)	1.0	LS	\$ 17,575.00	\$17,575.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (over 12-inch caliper)	1.0	LS	\$ 8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
16	SPECIAL	Temporary Construction Access, as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 72,200.00	\$72,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
17	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, As per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 98,610.00	\$98,610.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	SPECIAL	Sealing 48-inch Diameter Well	250.0	LF	\$ 66.50	\$16,625.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00
19	SPECIAL	Sealing 36-inch Diameter Well	1,250.0	LF	\$ 66.50	\$83,125.00	\$140.00	\$175,000.00
20	SPECIAL	Demolition - Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and	150.0	LF	\$ 47.50	\$7,125.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
21	SPECIAL	Disposal	460.0	TN	\$ 59.85	\$27,531.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00
22	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, Misc. as Directed Demolition - Documentation of Wells, as per	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
23	SPECIAL	Memorandum of Agreement	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
Invasive Species Eradication and Existing Wetland Improvements								
23	SPECIAL	Invasive Species Eradication Herbicide Application	1.0	LS	\$ 56,525.00	\$56,525.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
24	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	29.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$112,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$64,900.00
25	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
26	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	64,716.0	EA	\$ 3.50	\$226,506.00	\$3.75	\$242,685.00
27	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	630.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$7,182.00	\$15.00	\$9,450.00
28	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	139.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$19,807.50	\$350.00	\$48,650.00
29	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	21.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$8,977.50	\$650.00	\$13,650.00
Storm Water Infrastructure Improvements and Forebay #2 Construction								
30	203	Excavation/Grading	6,479.0	CY	\$ 11.40	\$73,860.60	\$6.00	\$38,874.00
31	202	Guardrail Removed	1.0	LS	\$ 1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRICE	AMOUNT	**4. H.A.D. , Inc. PRICE	AMOUNT
		Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal						
32	SPECIAL	Disposal	400.0	TN	\$ 59.85	\$23,940.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
33	SPECIAL	Demolition - Storm Sewer Pipe	1.0	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	6,300.0	CY	\$ 12.35	\$77,805.00	\$11.00	\$69,300.00
35	SPECIAL	Precast Catch Basin (ODOT SCD CB-2-4)	1.0	EA	\$ 2,137.50	\$2,137.50	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
36	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-2.1. HW-3 per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 1,496.25	\$1,496.25	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
37	551	36-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	62.0	LF	\$ 175.75	\$10,896.50	\$120.00	\$7,440.00
38	551	60-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	16.0	LF	\$ 475.00	\$7,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
39	SPECIAL	Dog House Manhole (including all bedding and reinforcing)	1.0	EA	\$ 42,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	SPECIAL	60-inch Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1.0	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
41	SPECIAL	Bar Screen Inlet (as per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
42	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-1.1, HW-5 per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
43	SPECIAL	Folding Wood Bollards, as per plan	4.0	EA	\$ 950.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00
44	SPECIAL	Post-Construction Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1.00	LS	\$ 3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
45	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	240.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$2,736.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
46	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	38.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$5,415.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00
47	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1.00	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
48	SPECIAL	Maintenance Access, as per plan	330.0	LF	\$ 28.50	\$9,405.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
49	601	Emergency Spillway & Rock Channel Protection, as per plan	200	CY	\$ 99.75	\$19,950.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
		Wetland and Habitat Restoration						
50	203	Upland Restoration Grading	2,800.0	CY	\$ 11.40	\$31,920.00	\$10.00	\$28,000.00
51	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	2,700.0	CY	\$ 13.30	\$35,910.00	\$11.00	\$29,700.00
52	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
53	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	1.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
54	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
55	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2,990.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$11,362.00	\$4.25	\$12,707.50
56	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	483.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$5,506.20	\$15.00	\$7,245.00
57	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	22.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$3,135.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
		ADDITIONAL WORK ITEMS						
		Additional Eradication and Improvement Activities *Shown on plans as "Additional Work"						
58	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application	1.0	LS	\$ 13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
59	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.8	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$18,240.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,560.00
60	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	11,092.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$42,149.60	\$4.25	\$47,141.00
61	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1,307.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$14,899.80	\$15.00	\$19,605.00
62	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	53.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$7,552.50	\$450.00	\$23,850.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		**4. H.A.D. , Inc.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
63	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	20.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$8,550.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
		Maintenance, Warranty Activities & Herbicide Re-						
64	SPECIAL	application, as Needed	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00	\$45,125.00
ALTERNATE WORK ITEMS								
Alternate Items								
65	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	2.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,500.00
66	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	2.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,500.00
67	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2,500.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$9,500.00	\$5.75	\$14,375.00
68	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1,265.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$14,421.00	\$15.00	\$18,975.00
69	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	100.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$14,250.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
70	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	50.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$21,375.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$1,735,596.95		\$2,011,493.00
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								+15.9%

*Sediment header & ref #'s 6, 19, 30 & 31 corrections initialed but not dated. Ref #'s 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 26, 29

& 66 totals are incorrect. Unofficial Construction Cost Total is incorrect.

** Ref #13 correction was not initialed or dated.

CITY OF AKRON
OPINION OF PROBABLE COSTS
SEPTEMBER 2014
WILBETH WETLAND IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

REFERENCE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
COMMON ITEMS						
0.0		General Conditions				
0.1	624	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
0.2	103.05	Performance Bond	1.0	LS	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
0.3	619	Field Office	1.0	LS	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00
0.4	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1.0	LS	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00
1.0		Sediment and Erosion Control				
1.1	SPECIAL	Construction Entrance Drives, as per plan	4.0	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
1.2	207	Silt Fence	9,200.0	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 17,480.00
1.3	SPECIAL	Silt Curtain, as per plan	800.0	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00
1.4	SPECIAL	Compost Filter Sock, as per plan	10,000.0	LF	\$ 3.09	\$ 30,875.00
1.5	207	Slope Matting Protection	4,000.0	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,600.00
1.6	SPECIAL	Wetland Protection Fence, as per plan	2,000.0	LF	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,700.00
1.7	669	Protecting Trees, as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
1.8	SPECIAL	Rain Gauge	1.0	LS	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
WILBETH WETLAND ITEMS						
2.0		Demolition and Related Items				
2.1	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (up to 12-inch caliper)	1.0	LS	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 17,575.00
2.2	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (over 12-inch caliper)	1.0	LS	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
2.3	SPECIAL	Temporary Construction Access, as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 72,200.00
2.4	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, As per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 98,610.00	\$ 98,610.00
2.6	SPECIAL	Sealing 48-inch Diameter Well	250.0	LF	\$ 66.50	\$ 16,625.00
2.7	SPECIAL	Sealing 36-inch Diameter Well	1,250.0	LF	\$ 66.50	\$ 83,125.00
2.8	SPECIAL	Demolition - Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal	150.0	LF	\$ 47.50	\$ 7,125.00
2.10	SPECIAL	Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal	460.0	TN	\$ 59.85	\$ 27,531.00
2.11	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, Misc. as Directed	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00
2.12	SPECIAL	Demolition - Documentation of Wells, as per Memorandum of Agreement	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
3.0		Invasive Species Eradication and Existing Wetland Improvements				
3.1	SPECIAL	Invasive Species Eradication Herbicide Application	1.0	LS	\$ 56,525.00	\$ 56,525.00
3.2	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	29.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 112,100.00
3.3	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
3.4	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	64,716.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$ 245,920.80
3.5	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	630.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$ 7,182.00
3.6	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	139.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$ 19,807.50
3.7	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	21.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$ 8,977.50
4.0		Storm Water Infrastructure Improvements and Forebay #2 Construction				
4.1	203	Excavation/Grading	6,479.0	CY	\$ 11.40	\$ 73,860.60
4.2	202	Guardrail Removed	1.0	LS	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
4.3	SPECIAL	Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal	400.0	TN	\$ 59.85	\$ 23,940.00
4.4	SPECIAL	Demolition - Storm Sewer Pipe	1.0	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
4.5	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	6,300.0	CY	\$ 12.35	\$ 77,805.00
4.6	SPECIAL	Precast Catch Basin (ODOT SCD CB-2-3)	1.0	EA	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 2,137.50
4.7	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-2.1)	1.0	EA	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 1,496.25
4.8	551	36-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	62.0	LF	\$ 175.75	\$ 10,896.50
4.9	551	60-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	16.0	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00
4.10	SPECIAL	Cast-in-Place Dog House Manhole (including all bedding and reinforcing)	1.0	EA	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 42,750.00
4.11	SPECIAL	60-inch Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1.0	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
4.12	SPECIAL	Bar Screen Inlet (as per plan)	1.0	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
4.13	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-1.1)	1.0	EA	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00
4.14	SPECIAL	Folding Wood Bollards, as per plan	4.0	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
4.15	SPECIAL	Post-Construction Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1.00	LS	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00
4.16	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	240.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$ 2,736.00
4.17	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	38.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$ 5,415.00
4.18	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1.00	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
4.19	SPECIAL	Maintenance Access, as per plan	330.0	LF	\$ 28.50	\$ 9,405.00
4.20	601	Emergency Spillway & Rock Channel Protection, as per plan	200	CY	\$ 99.75	\$ 19,950.00
5.0		Wetland and Habitat Restoration				
5.1	203	Upland Restoration Grading	2,800.0	CY	\$ 11.40	\$ 31,920.00
5.2	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	2,700.0	CY	\$ 13.30	\$ 35,910.00
5.3	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1.0	LS	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00
5.4	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	1.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5.5	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1.0	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5.6	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2,990.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$ 11,362.00
5.7	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	483.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$ 5,506.20
5.8	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	22.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$ 3,135.00
ADDITIONAL WORK ITEMS						
6.0		Additional Eradication and Improvement Activities *SHOWN ON PLANS AS "ADDITIONAL WORK"*				
6.1	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application	1.0	LS	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
6.2	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.8	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 18,240.00
6.3	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	11,092.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$ 42,149.60
6.4	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1,307.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$ 14,898.80
6.5	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	53.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$ 7,552.50
6.6	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	20.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$ 8,550.00
6.7	SPECIAL	Maintenance, Warranty Activities & Herbicide Re-application, as Needed	1.0	ALLOW	\$ 45,125.00	\$ 45,125.00
ALTERNATE WORK ITEMS						
7.0		Alternate Items MERGE INTO SECTION 5.0				
7.1	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	2.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,500.00
7.2	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	2.5	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,500.00
7.3	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2,500.0	EA	\$ 3.80	\$ 9,500.00
7.4	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1,265.0	EA	\$ 11.40	\$ 14,421.00
7.5	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	100.0	EA	\$ 142.50	\$ 14,250.00
7.6	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	50.0	EA	\$ 427.50	\$ 21,375.00
Estimated Total Project Cost						\$ 1,735,011.75

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Wilbeth Wetlands

TO THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF AKRON:

The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for and construct the following improvement and all other work incidental thereto, including any and all work and materials that may be necessary to connect the work done with the adjoining work, in a proper and workmanlike manner, and according to the plans and profiles on file in the Bureau of Engineering, and upon the terms and conditions of the specifications and form of contract bound herewith and the rules and regulations of the City, and under the direction and to the satisfaction of the Director of Public Service, at the following unit rates, to-wit:

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
		General Conditions				
1	624	Mobilization	1	LS		
2	103.05	Performance Bond	1	LS		
3	619	Field Office	1	LS		
4	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS		
		Sediment and Erosion Control				
5	SPECIAL	Construction Entrance Drives, as per plan	4	EA		
6	207	Silt Fence	9200	LF		
7	SPECIAL	Silt Curtain, as per plan	800	LF		
8	SPECIAL	Compost Filter Sock, as per plan	10000	LF		
9	207	Slope Matting Protection	4000	SY		
10	SPECIAL	Wetland Protection Fence, as per plan	2000	LF		
11	669	Protecting Trees, as per plan	1	LS		
12	SPECIAL	Rain Gauge	1	LS		
		WILBETH WETLANDS ITEMS				
		Demolition and Related Items				

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Wilbeth Wetlands

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
13	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (up to 12-inch caliper)	1	LS		
14	201	Trees and Stumps Removed (over 12-inch caliper)	1	LS		
15	SPECIAL	Temporary Construction Access, as per plan	1	LS		
16	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, As per plan	1	LS		
17	SPECIAL	Sealing 48-inch Diameter Well	250	LF		
18	SPECIAL	Sealing 36-inch Diameter Well	1250	LF		
19	SPECIAL	Demolition - Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal	150	LF		
20	SPECIAL	Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal	460	TN		
21	SPECIAL	Demolition Items, Misc. as Directed	1	ALLOW		\$14,250.00
22	SPECIAL	Demolition - Documentation of Wells, as per Memorandum of Agreement	1	ALLOW		\$8,550.00
		Invasive Species Eradication and Existing Wetland Improvements				
23	SPECIAL	Invasive Species Eradication Herbicide Application	1	LS		
24	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	29.5	AC		
25	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4	AC		
26	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	64716	EA		
27	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	630	EA		
28	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	139	EA		
29	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	21	EA		
		Storm Water Infrastructure Improvements and Forebay #2 Construction				
30	203	Excavation/Grading	6479	CY		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Wilbeth Wetlands

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
31	202	Guardrail Removed	1	LS		
32	SPECIAL	Demolition - Solid Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal	400	TN		
33	SPECIAL	Demolition - Storm Sewer Pipe	1	LS		
34	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	6300	CY		
35	SPECIAL	Precast Catch Basin (ODOT SCD CB-2-3)	1	EA		
36	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-2.1)	1	EA		
37	551	36-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	62	LF		
38	551	60-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (including bedding)	16	LF		
39	SPECIAL	Cast-in-Place Dog House Manhole (including all bedding and reinforcing)	1	EA		
40	SPECIAL	60-inch Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1	LS		
41	SPECIAL	Bar Screen Inlet (as per plan)	1	EA		
42	SPECIAL	Precast Headwall (ODOT SCD HW-1.1)	1	EA		
43	SPECIAL	Folding Wood Bollards, as per plan	4	EA		
44	SPECIAL	Post-Construction Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1	LS		
45	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	240	EA		
46	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	38	EA		
47	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1	AC		
48	SPECIAL	Maintenance Access, as per plan	330	LF		
49	601	Emergency Spillway & Rock Channel Protection, as per plan	200	CY		
Wetland and Habitat Restoration						

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Wilbeth Wetlands

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
50	203	Upland Restoration Grading	2800	CY		
51	203	Remove Excess Soil Off-Site	2700	CY		
52	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application, post earthwork as per plan	1	LS		
53	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	1	AC		
54	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1	AC		
55	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2990	EA		
56	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	483	EA		
57	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	22	EA		
		ADDITIONAL WORK ITEMS (Shown on plans as "Additional Work")				
		Additional Eradication and Improvement Activities				
58	SPECIAL	Herbicide Application	1	LS		
59	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	4.8	AC		
60	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	11092	EA		
61	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1307	EA		
62	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	53	EA		
63	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	20	EA		
64	SPECIAL	Maintenance, Warranty Activities & Herbicide Re-application, as Needed	1	ALLOW		\$45,125.00
		ALTERNATE WORK ITEMS				
		Alternate Items				
65	SPECIAL	Native Wetland Seeding, as per plan	2.5	AC		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Wilbeth Wetlands

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
66	SPECIAL	Native Upland Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	2.5	AC		
67	SPECIAL	Planting Perennials, Deep Plug Container as per plan	2500	EA		
68	662	Planting Shrubs, 1-gallon Container as per plan	1265	EA		
69	663	Planting Trees (1-inch Caliper), as per plan	100	EA		
70	663	Planting Trees (3-inch Caliper), as per plan	50	EA		

UNOFFICIAL CONSTRUCTION COST:

PLEASE COMPLETE THE PROPOSAL FORMS BOUND HEREIN AND SUBMIT THE ENTIRE BOOK. DO NOT REMOVE ANY PAGES. ALL ERASURES MUST BE INITIALED AND DATED BY THE BIDDER.

DENOTES LUMP SUM - UNIT PRICE
NEED NOT BE COMPLETED

BIDDING SCHEDULE CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CITY OF AKRON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ESTIMATE NO. _____ PROJECT _____
DATE _____ CONTRACTOR _____
CODE _____
FINANCE DEPT. NO. _____

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	ACTUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COMPLETE TO DATE
----------	----------	-------------	-------------------	------	-----------------	------------	------------------

CITY OF AKRON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ESTIMATE NO. _____ PROJECT _____
DATE _____ CONTRACTOR _____
CODE _____
FINANCE DEPT. NO. _____

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	ACTUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COMPLETE TO DATE
----------	----------	-------------	-------------------	------	-----------------	------------	------------------

**CITY OF AKRON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

ESTIMATE NO. _____ PROJECT _____
 DATE _____ CONTRACTOR _____
 CODE _____
 FINANCE DEPT. NO. _____

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	ACTUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COMPLETE TO DATE
----------	----------	-------------	-------------------	------	-----------------	------------	------------------

This is to certify that the work as listed above has been completed in accordance with the contract documents, that all items are paid for which previous certificates for payment were issued and payments received, and that the current payment is now due.

TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE	_____
STORED MATERIALS	_____
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED	_____
LESS _____ RETAINAGE	_____
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	_____
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	_____
LESS ADDITIONAL DEDUCTIONS	_____
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	_____

CONTRACTOR: _____

BY: _____

APPROVED: _____
 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

DATE: _____

PAYROLLS REVIEWED/QUANTITIES CHECKED BY:

_____ PROJECT MANAGER

APPROVED: _____
 CITY ENGINEER

DATE: _____

DATE OF PROJECT WORK ACCEPTANCE _____